## Lake Village Water Association, Inc.

801 Pleasant Hill Drive P.O. Box 303 Burgin, Kentucky 40310 (859) 748-5642

June 29, 2010

RECEIVED

Re: Case No. 2008-00176

**Commission's Second Data Request** 

JUL 0 2 2010

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

To Whom It May Concern:

On June 1, 2009 a Proposed Settlement Agreement was submitted to the Kentucky Public Service Commission pertaining to Case No. 2008-00176 between the City of Danville and the Lake Village Water Association. The agreement did state that the City of Danville would reimburse the Lake Village Water Association through monthly payments a total amount of \$28,845.14. As of June 29, 2010, the Lake Village Water Association has not received payment for the agreed upon amount. As of this date the outstanding balance is \$28,845.14.

Sincerely,

Mike D. Sanford, Executive Director Lake Village Water Association

THE ASSOCIATION OFFERS THE OPPORTUNITY FOR ALL RESIDENTS IN THE SERVICE AREA TO BECOME USERS OF THE FACILITIES REGARDLESS OF RACE, CREED, COLOR, RELIGION, SEX, NATIONAL ORIGIN, MARITAL STATUS, PHYSICAL OR MENTAL HANDICAP OR LEVEL OF INCOME.

## **Document Certification**

I, Mike D. Sanford, as Executive Director of the Lake Village Water Association, did prepare the accompanied statement and swear that the information is true and accurate pertaining to the Proposed Settlement Agreement between the City of Danville and the Lake Village Water Association.

Mike D. Sanford Date

Notary Public

Date

Expiration